All Claims Closed July 1,2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law= "Claims' and Status = ‘Closed' and Status Date >= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Stahus Date' ?) and Claim Settlement Amourt > $0.00

Claimant Department

Category: Large Claim

Arterbridge, Mary Department of
Neighberhood
Senices

Evans, Sr., Boston Infrastructure

Services Division
Evans, Starmoneekia Water Works
Scott, Donald and Mary Water Works
WE Energies (2008193109 ) Water Works

Totals: &

Page: 1

Claim
Subject

Property Damage - Tree

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Vehicle Damage - Other
Slip and Fall - Maintenance

Other

Money
Demand

9,705.81

14,446.00

5,021.10
7,365.00

6,340.80

42,878.71

Claim

Seftlement

Denied

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Amount

7,350.00

4,000.00

2,258.36

1,800.00

5,000.00

20,408.36

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

4/14/2011 4:45:16 PM

Litigation



All Claims Closed July 1,2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law="Clalms’ and Status = "Closed” and Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User (Status Date' ?) and Clalm Settlement Amourt > 50,00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Category: Small Claim

Allen, Geraldine Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 2,364.00 N 2,364.00 N N N
Senices Division Maintenance

Anaya, Rosalba Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 650.50 N 650.50 N N N
Senices Division

AT&T (25201004-50-0048)  Water Works Property Damage - Other 3,450.95 N 3,450.95 N N N

ATA&T (25201004-50-0057) Infrastructure Property Damage - Other 1,331.13 N 1,331.13 N N N
Senices Division

Bergman, Jr., Kemit W. Water Works Property Damage - Other 606.92 N 606.92 N N N

Bermudez, Concepgcion Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 216.48 N  216.48 N N N

Campbell, Karen Department of Public  Vehicle Damage - Other 1,043.11 N 1,043.11 N N N
Works - General

Davs, LeRoy & Jean Milwaukee Public Vehicle Damage - Cther 826.61 N 826.61 N N N
Library

Deal, Shaun & Michelle Forestry Division Property Damage - Other 275.00 N 275.00 N N N

Flattery, Daniel Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  135.00 N 135.00 N N N
DPW

Freeman, Renee Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 720.39 Y 720.39 N N N
Senvices Division Defect

Gearge, Olanrewaju Towing Operations -  Towing - Car Destroyed w/o  980.00 Y 980.00 N N N

Page: 2

DPW

Notice

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposttion - 6 mo

4/14/2011 4:45:16 PM



All Claims Closed July 1, 2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clalms’ and Status = "Closed and Status Date >= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7} and Claim Setitement Amount > $0.00

Claimant

Gibson, Lakesha

Grace, Johanna

Jessup, Annemarie

Johnson, Latesha

Knollenberg, David

Lewis, Tiffany

Perry, Ricky L.

Rakowiecki, Jen
Roundtree, Candace

Scherer, John

Schultz, Jeffrey A.

Schwitzer, Michael

Simms, I, Donald

Page: 3

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Towing Operations -
DPW

Water Works

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Water Works
Forestry Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Police Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Towing - Other

Property Damage - Other

Bodily Injury - Cther

Vehicle Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Other

Towing - Car Destroyed w/o
Notice

Property Damage - Other
Property Damage - Other

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Police - Property Damage

Towing - Property Damage

Police - Lost Property

Money
Demand

1,5676.43

0.00

969.50

36,623.15

343.20

25873

3,512.62

1,635.92
240.00

495.00

625.00

89.22

2,459.99

Claim

Denied

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposttion - 6 mo

Settlement
Amount

1,576.43

57.95

969.50

5,000.00

343.20

268.73

1,809.60

1.635.92
240.00

495.00

625.00

89,22

1,300.00

Claim

No Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim

N N

N N

Litigation
N

4/14/2011 4:45:17 PM



All Claims Closed July 1,2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = "Clesed and Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date’ ?) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ ?) and Clalm Setiement Amourt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim fo
Subject Bemand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
WE Energies (2009214680) Infrastructure Property Damage - Other 16,251.18 N 13,000.00 N N N
Senices Division
WE Energies (2010220022) Forestry Division Property Damage - Cther 705.12 N 705.12 N N N
Wilson, Leonard Milwaukee Public Property Damage - Other 308.19 N 420.85 N N N
Library .
Zagorski, Gwen Sanitation Division Property Damage - Other 39.04 N 39.04 N N N
Zsido, Barbara City of Milwaukee Vehicle Accident City - 4.018.28 N 3,616.45 N N Y
Bodily Injury
Totals: 30 82,840.66 4478210

Page: 4 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 411412011 4:45:18 PM



. All Claims Closed July 1,2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Claims' and Status = "Closed and Status Date = AskUser (*Status Date” ?) and Staius Date <= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) arxd Claim Setffement Amourt » $0.00

Claimant

Department

Category: Vehicle Claim

Alanis, Merardo
Celichowski, Michelle
Chaparro Aleman, Yesenia
Colony Ridge Homeowners
Association

Dailey, Phyllis

Dauis, Jacqueline

Dietrich, Paul & Patricia
Eaton, Arble

Eaton, Vanessa

Enterprise Rent-A-Car

Ford, Kenneth

Page: 5

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Property Damage By City
VVehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Money
Demand

2,444.64
5,359.47
42,479.00
mm.on
343.20
1,808.28
1,712.12
1,489.06
20.00
709.71

475.00

Claim

Denied

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - &6 mo

Settlement
Amount

2,444.64

4,288.00

18,500.00

85.00

343.20

1,808.28

1,712.12

1,519.06

20.00

542.92

475.00

Claim

No Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim

Litigation

4/14/2011 4:45:18 PM



All Claims Closed July 1, 2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser {'Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Claim Setlement Ameunt > $0.00

Page: 6

Department

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claimant Deparfment Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Gouthro, Joseph & Judy Support Senices Property Damage By City 5,758.98 N 1,100.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Graham-Bender, Glenda Support Senices Property Damage - Other 1,250.00 N 1,250.00 N N N
Division - Fleet

Hampton, Kizzy K. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,143.74 N 1,143.74 N N N
Dhision - Fleet Property Damage

Harrell, Catrina Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 10,000.00 N 5,000.00 N N Y
Division - Fleet Badily Injury

Herdeman, Patrick W. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 4,259.67 N 3,052.31 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Higgins, Dorion & Tiffany M. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,644.41 N 1,644.41 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Hohler, Raymond Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,167.52 N 1,167.52 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Janssen-Molenda Funeral Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 8,555.18 N 8,529.16 N N N

Home Divsion - Fleet Property Damage

Karas, Jay Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 1,150.52 N 1,151.52 N N N

Property Damage

Krug, Shirley Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 336.95 N 336.95 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Kubenik, Sarah Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,004.41 N 1,004.41 N N N

4/14/2011 4:45:19 PM



All Claims Closed July 1, 2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law= 'Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask User {'Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Claim Setflerent Amount > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Liang, Jun Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,796.84 N 1,797.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage i

Logemann Brothers Company Support Senices Property Damage By City 395.00 N 395.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Malecki, Courtney Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,965.29 N 1,965.29 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Mayfair Rent-A-Car Support Senices Vehicle Damage - Other 5,415.84 N 5,415.84 N N N
Division - Fleet

Mocdy, Shameya Support Senvices Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 N 8,500.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Bodily Injury .

Neal, Star Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 6,597.19 N 4,200.00 N N N

Bodily Injury

Obicra, Ngozi Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - . 1,798.58 N 1,798.58 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Prado, Noemi . Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 654.51 N 654.51 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Quince, Wanda Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,430.93 N 1,430.93 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Rios, Luis M. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,910.00 N 1,910.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Romero, Maria Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 1,304.16 N 900.00 N N N

Property Damage

Page: 7 Matters Report Title: Claims - Al Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 411412011 4:45:20 PM



All Claims Closed July 1,2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Lew = 'Clairns’ and Status = *Closed and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Stalus Date <= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Claim Settlement Amount > $0.00

Claimant Depariment Claim Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Ross, Deborah Support Senices Vehicle Damage - Other 2,591,58 N 2,591.58 N N N

Division - Fleet

Ross, LaQuita Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 3,202.16 N 1,150.00 - N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Ruiz, Jose Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,628.34 N 814.17 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Schiefelbein, Tammy Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,610.00 N 1,427.07 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Schoesser, Jim Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,645.43 N 1,645.43 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Singleton, Shelby Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 863.81 N 863.81 N N N

Property Damage

St. Mark's Episcopal Church Support Senices Property Damage - Other 450.00 N 450.00 N N N
Division - Fleet

Sussex, Anita Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 342.24 N 342.24 N N N
Department Property Damage

Tuttle, George Support Seniices Vehicle Accident City - 1,195.00 N  400.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Washington, Reese Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 2,000.00 N 974.26 N N N
Department Property Damage

Wetzel, Lon Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 2,146.48 N 2,146.48 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Page: 8 Matters Report Title; Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 4/14/2011 4:45:21 PM



All Claims Closed July 1, 2010 thru Dec 31, 2010 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Claim Settiement Ameunt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Wisconsin Department of Police Department  Vehicle Accident City - 6,335.88 N 6,335,88 N N N

Transportation (69797) Property Damage

Yang, Blong Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 3,077.69 N 2,252.40 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Totals: 46 168,563.79 107,478.71

Totals: 81 294,283.16 172,669.17

Page: 9 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo . 4/14/2011 4:45:21 PM



hl

Litigation Judgments m@mm:_mq:mzﬂm - July 1 thru Dec 31, 2010

{Area of Law = 'litigation’, 'litigation - appeal’, ‘Litigation - Real Estate Tax Collection’, "administrative unommsn._:uu._ and MattersQdamages.Data Paid >= 7/10 and MattersQdamages.Date Paid <= 12/31/10
Matter Description Date Paid Settlement Settlement Setflement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against for . Amount Aqainst for

City/Client? City/Client? City/Client? City/Client?

Asphy, Changela v. City of Milwaukee; 71612010 2,250,00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Jones, Bartholomew; Sentry Insurance;
American Standard Ins. Co.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Baker, Benita L.; United HealthGare 11/12/2010 33,000.00 Y IN N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
Insurance Company v. City of Milwaukee;

City of Milwaukee Police Department;

Porter, Sherri L.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Bell Ambulance, Inc.; The Cincinnati 11/19/2010 25,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
Insurance Company v. City of Milwaukee;
Holton, Douglas A.; Vossekuil, Andrew J.

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Bridges, Brianna v. RLI Insurance Company; 9/20/2010 2,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Johnson School Bus Service, Inc.; Pate,
Pamela; City of Milwaukee; Holifield, Alfred

\ehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

City of Milwaukee v. Camp, Dresser & 7/19/2010 ~15,000.00 ! N /Y 0.00 / /
McKee, Inc.
Lincoln Creek Flood Management Project
Contract
Dupree, Lisa; Estate of McCollum, Willie C. THM2/2010 4,528.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N /N N/N

v. City of Milwaukee; Underwood, Karen D.
Vehicle Accident - Bedily 1njury
Franklin, Frederick v. MBSD 12/8/2010 22,700.00 N/IY N /N 0.00 N/N. N/N

General Casualty Insurance Company; Nice, 11/29/2010 12,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N /N
Tony v. City of Milwaukee

Baodily Injury - Other

Grandberry, Lakesha; United Healthcare of 9/27/2010 8,500.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Wisconsin, Inc. v. City of Milwaukee;

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Dec 31, 2010 4/14/2011
Page: 1



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru Dec 31, 2010

{Area of Law = 'litigation’, 'litigation - appeal’, "Litigation - Real Estate Tax Collection’, "administrative proceedings') and MattersQdamages.Date Paid >=7/1/10 and MattersQdamages.Date Paid <= 12/31/10

Matter Description

Leffler, Craig F.
Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Johnson, Thomas v. Griffin, Latura S.; City
of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident -~ Uninsured Motorist
Kapitz, Lisa; Kapitz, Frank; City of
Milwaukee v. Fields, Lynn L.; American
Family Insurance

Workers Compensation - Subrogation

MacDonald, Michele; Cosey, Earl v. City of
Milwaukee; Awadallah, Ala PO; Huber,
Kathleen M. PO

Police - Civil Rights
Search & SeizurefUnlawful-Unreasonable

Milwaukee Gay Arts Center, Inc. v. City of
Milwaukee; et al.

Declaratory Relief
Civil Rights - Freedom of Speech
Licensing

Mitz, Merele K.; Mitz, Howard B. v. Morgan,
Elizabeth N.; Milwaukee Public Schools

Workers Compensation - Subrogation

Rades, Angela M.; Rades, Shad v. Kotecki,
Michael T.; City of Milwaukee; et al.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Smith, Benjamin J. v. Wilson, Chareese D.;
City of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Uninsured Motorist

Smith, Frankie; Smith, Charles v. City of

Date Paid

8/2/2010

11/4/2010

7112/2010

7/12/2010

11/1612010

7/6/2010

772172010

7/6/2010

Settlement
Amount

10,516.00

2,506.97

75,000.00

20,000.00

7,366.74

30,000.00

25,000.00

5,605.00

Settlement Settlement

Y /N

N /N

Y /N

Y /N

N /N

Y /N

Y IN

N

Judgment

/N

IN

/N

IN

Y

/N

/N

N

Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judgment

Against
City/Client? City/Client?

N/N

Judgment

for

N/N

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Dec 31, 2010

4/14/2011
Page: 2



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru Dec 31, 2010

{Area of Law = "litigation’, 'litigation - appeal’, Litigation - Real Estate Tax Collection', “administrative pr dings'} and MattersQdamages.Dato Paid »= 7/1/10 and MattersQdamages,Date Paid <= 1213110
Matter Description Date Paid Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against  for Amount for

City/Client? City/Client?

Milwaukee; Department of Public Works
Sanatation; Jones, Bartholomew; Sentry
Insurance; Blue Cross Blue Shield of
Wisconsin
. Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Stanis, Ronald C. v. City of Milwaukee 12/1/2010 12,759.25 Y/N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
"Sign Ordinance™

Declaratory Relief

Injunctive Relief

Civil Rights - Freedom of Speech
Stautner, Brittany M.; Kearns, Madora; 11/19/2010 20,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
Kearns, Donald v. Ferguson, Tara M.; City of

Milwaukee; United Healthcare Insurance
Company

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Wheeler, Reginald H. v. City of Milwaukee 71812010 2,500.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Vehicle Damage - Road Defect
Total Cases: 20 Total Settlement Amount; 336,231.96 Total Judgment Amount: 0.00
Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Dec 31, 2010 4/14/2011

Page: 3



